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sﬁoke only in a noiseless manner, and fo a scarcely perceptible
degree.”
Ec. 2. All acts and parts of acts incongistent with this act are
hereby repealed. . ]
8e0. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 24, 1889.

CHAPTER 38.

[H. F. No, 885.]

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO INCORPO-
RATE THE VILLAGE OF NEW PRAGUE, APPROVED MARCH FIRST
(ist), A. D., EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN, (1887.)

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SeEcTioN 1. That section one (1) of said act be amended so as to
read as follows:

Section 1. That the south half (%) of the south-east quarter
(%) and the south half (}) of the south-west quarter ({) of section
thirty-four (34), in township one hundred and thirteen (113) north,
of range twenty-three (23) west, and the north half (}) of the north-
east quarter (1), and north half of north.-west quarter (1) of section
three (3), in township one hundred and twelve (112) north, of range
twenty-three (23) west, and the north half (}) of the south half (g)
of section thirty-four(34)in township one hundred and thirteen(113)
north, of range twenty-three (23) west, and the east ten (10) rods of
the south halg (4) of the south-east quarter ()} of section thirty-
three (33% in township one hundred and thirteen (113). range twenty-
three (23) wett, and the south half é%) of the north half () of see-
tion three (3) in township one hundred and twelve (112) north of
range twenty-three (23) west, save and except the east ten (10) acres
of said souti; half () last aforesaid, being in the counties of Scott
and Le Sueur and state of Minnesota, is hereby set apart and in-
cluded in the corporate limits and made a part of the village of New
Prague, in said counties and state, with all the rights, privileges and
immaunities of said village as incorporated.

SEo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 1, 1889.



